# FEES STRUCTURE FOR 1ST YEAR BHMS 2025-26

Requirement of Fees Amount & Original documents for admission of 1st year BHMS course (1½ Year Course) are as below

	FOR 12 MONTH	Boys & Girls	Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
Sr.	Particular	IUPEN / AIU	Maharai Fees Reimbursement Scheme)	EWS/EBC (Rajashree Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Fees Reimbursement Scheme)	ОВС	ОВС	VJ/NT/SBC/ST	sc	NRI / INSTITUTIONAL QUOTA
1	Admission Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	Tuition Fees	1,01,340.00	50,670.00		50,670.00				
3	Development Fees	12,160.00	6,080.00	12,160.00	12,160.00	12,160.00	12,160.00	-	-
4	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	-
	Total (Rs )	1,40,000.00	83,250.00	38,660.00	89,330.00	38,660.00	38,660.00	26,500.00	1,500.00

	FOR 6 MONTH	Boys & Girls	Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
Sr.	Particular		Maharal Fees Reimbursement Scheme	EWS/EBC (Rajashree Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Fees Reimbursement Scheme)	овс	ОВС	VJ/NT/SBC/ST	sc	NRI / INSTITUTIONAL QUOTA
1	Admission Fee	-			-			-	-
2	Tuition Fees	50,670.00	25,335.00	=======================================	25,335.00	-			-
3	Development Fees	6,080.00	3,040.00	6,080.00	6,080.00	6,080.00	6,080.00	-	-
4	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)		•	-	-	-	-		-
	Total (Rs )	56,750.00	28,375.00	6,080.00	31,415.00	6,080.00	6,080.00	-	-

### MUHS Enrolment and Eligibility Fees: -

Sr. No.	Particulars	OPEN Category & AIQ	Reserve Category (SC, ST, OBC, SBC, VJ, NT)	NRI / INSTITUTIONAL QUOTA	
1 Registration Fee		1,600/-	1,600/-	1,600/-	
,		F250/	1600/-	Institutional Quota – 19,150,	
2	Enrolment Fee	5350/-	1600/-	NRI - 32,900/-	
3	Ashvamedha - Sports Fee (Pro rata)	500/-	500/-	500/-	
4	Development Fee	100/-	100/-	100/-	
-	Disaster Management	50/-	50/-	50/-	
5	(10X5)	30/	33,	100	
			2.050/	Institutional Quota – 19,150	
Total		7,600/-	3,850/-	NRI - 32,900/-	

Sr. No	Particulars	Amount		
1	Amartya Shiksha Yojana Insurance Policy	1275/-		



## All Fees should be Paid in favour of Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj by Demand Draft /Pay order Note:

- 1 Those candidates willing to get benefit of Rajashree Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Fees Reimbursement Scheme should submit fresh income certificate of the year 2024-25 issued by Tahsildar without fail. If fails to submit said document leads to consider as an OPEN candidate.
- 2 This tuition fees and development fees may be changed as per 'fees regulating authority ' Maharashtra state directions .
- 3 MUHS Enrolment and Eligibility fees as MUHS " Eligibility Notification" Dated 13/09/2024
- 4 \* As per FRA decision dated 31/07/2025 fees shall be 3 times for the NRI students and 3 times for the Institutional Quota students respectively. All rights regarding concession of said fees are reserved with management of institute.

General Instructions:

All Original certificate are Essential for Admission (As per NEET Brochure) TWO Photographs

- A) Three set of Xerox copies of all Certificate /Documents with attested.
- B) Candidate have to email visible scan copy of all Original Documents separately on gphmc001@gmail.com
- E) Pen drive contents scan copy of all documents.

#### Special Instructions:

- 1) Size of documents: up to 150 KB in PDF format
- 2) Name each file of scanned documents as serial Number of particular document check list
  - eg. 1 Domicile, 2-SSC Marksheet etc

### Required documents for 1st BHMS admission -

- Original Documents & 3 sets of Xerox copies.
- 1. Selection letter
- 2. CET Cell Registration Copy
- 3. Domicile Certificate
- 4. Nationality Certificate
- 5. S.S.C. Marksheet
- 6. S.S.C. Passing Certificate
- 7. H.S.C. Marksheet
- 8. NEET Mark sheet 2025
- 9. NEET Admit Card/Hall Ticket
- 10. Cast /EWS certificate(If Applicable)
- 11. Caste Validity (If Applicable)
- 12. Non Creamy layer certificate(If Applicable)
- 13. College Leaving certificate/Transfer certificate
- 14. Migration (If Applicable)
- 15. Medical fitness certificate(Annexure-H)
- 16. Gap Affidavit With Notary (If Applicable)
- 17. Duplicate Certificate if any Affidavit and FIR (If Applicable)
- 18. Hilly Area Certificate (If Applicable)
- 19. Income Certificate Issued by Tahsildar (If Applicable)
- 20. Aadhar Card Xerox Copy



